Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One Bank, (Europe) ple, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2003-2

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shalk mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursnant to Clavse 9.5(b} of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from tinie to time, and as supplemented by the Sedes 2003-2 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:
{8} Capital One Bank, Europe is Servicer under the Reccivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agresment.

(i) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(iii} The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Manthly Peried June 2010
Distribution Date July 15, 2010
Class A Tnterest Payment Date November 15, 2010
Class B/C Interest Payment Date August 16, 2010

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables
Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables
Additional Finance Charge Receivables
Additional Totat Receivables

EOM Principat Receivables
EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accouals
Total EOM Receivables: 2,754,605

Monthly Average Principat Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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2,549,135,495.33
65,617,233.85
2,614,772,729.18

0.60
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,554,372,412.82
67,197,304.94
2,621,570,217.76

2,548,150,247.66

30,52306%

June 2010




Trust Defaylts and Delinquencies

Gross Defaulted Amount
Recoveries & Safe Recaveries on Defanited Accounls
Net Defaulted Amount

Accounts

32,921
25,669

30 - 59 days delinguent
60 - 89 days delinquent
90+ days delinquent * 60,554
‘Fotal 30+ days delinquent * 119,144
Delinquencies 30+ days delinguencies as & percentage of EOM Total Receivables

TFrust Collections

Total Customer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interchange

Enterest Earnings on Trust Accounts

Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 13.71%

Periodic Finance Charges Collected
Speeial Fees

AMNF Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interest Famnings on Trust A¢counts
Acquired [nterchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Collections

Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 11.85%

* Includes bankrupltey, application fraud and deceased, which are pending chasge-off
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Receivables
26,311,116.81

6,404,131.46
19,906,985.35

48,685,549.52
46,389,930.18
102,769.704.38
191,845,184.00
7.32%

349,428, 186.91
6,404,131.46
2,588,365.67

30.829.60
358,451,513.64

38,024,581.19
9,270,104.43
54,782.22
5,404,131.46
30,829.60
2,588,3565.67

a7 OD, bSO

56,372,794.57

302,078.719.07

Jung 2010




Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Initiat Class A Invested Amount
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class A
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Acceunt Balance
Class A Adjusted Investor [nierest

Iniial Class B Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class B
Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs
End of Interest Period Class B Investor Amount

Frd of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Batance

Class B Adjusted Tuvestor Interest

Tnitial Class C Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments mads to Class C
Class C Unreimbursed Invester Charge Offs
End of Tnterest Period Class C Bivestor Amouut

Fnd of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance
Class C Adjusted Investor Tnterest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage

Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series
Collections Aliocated to Serjes Servicer Iuterchange
Principat Furding Investment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Invesiment Proceeds
Reserve Braw Amount credited to Serics 2003-2
Series Available Finance Charge Collections

Distribution of Finance Charge Collections

Investor Trustee Payment Amount

Loan Note [ssuer Costs Amount
Essuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Finance Amount

Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount

Class B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amount

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fec Paid from Servicer Interchange

Totat Servicing Fee Paid
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215,000,000.00
0.00
0.08
215,000,600.00

0.00
215,000,000.60

15,000,000,00
0,00
0.00
15,000,000.00

0.00
15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00
0.00
0.00
20,000,000.00

0.00
20,000,000.00

9.80717%
9.80717%

12.56%
9.50%

5,528,575.51
156,250.00
0.00

109.25

0.00
5,312,634.76

7,276.04
3,259.64
3,084.38

883,561.64
0.00
0.00

0.00

13,816.78
0.08
0.00

416,066.67
156.250.00

el el AL

572,916.67

- June 2010




Class A Investor Default Amount (E.oss Make-up {Default)) 2,219,123.21

Reimbursement of Class A Investor Chasge-Offs (Loss Make-ap (Charge-0ffs)) 0.00
Class B Investor Default Amount (1.oss Make-up (Default}) 154,822.55
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up {Charge-Offs)) 0.00
Class C Monthly Finance Amount 48,431.51
Class C Breficiency Amount Paid 0.00
Class C Additional Finance Amount 0.00
Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) 206,430.07
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up {Chorge-Offs)) 0.00
Reserve Account Deposit Amount 0.00
$pread Account Deposit Amount 0.00
Aggregate Invester Indemnity Amount 0,00
Loan Note lssuer (Termt) Retumn ’ 41100
Essuer Profit Amount 2,054.79
Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts 0.00
Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing i 1.408.696.48
Series Finance Charge Shortfall £0.00
Group 1| Excess Finance Charges available to Series £0.00
Series Finance Charge Shortfalt Paid £0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfatl over Available Spread (.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shertfall 0.90
Reallocated Class B Principal Coltections to cover Class A Shertfall ' .00
Class B Required Amount Shortfzll over Available Spread 0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class B Shortfall 000
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread 0.00
Spread Acceunt Draw Amount to cover Class C Shonfall 0.00
Available Spread Account Ameunt 0.00
Required Spread Account Amount 0.00
Use of Series Principal Collections
Serles Principal Collections 29,625,371.99
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period 0.00
Amounts Available to make Principal Payments 29,625.371.9%
Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds 2,580,375.83
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduetion Amounts 0.00
Conteolled Accumutation Ameuat 0.00
Collections available to Sharing 20,625,371.99
Series 2003-2 Peincipal Shartfall 0.90
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series £4.00
Total Available Principal Cellections 29,625,371.99
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A 0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B 0.0
End of Interest Period Principat Funding Account Balance for Class C 0.00
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Series Performance Indicators

Porifolio vield

Current Month 26.91%
Prior Month 27.45%
Two Month Prior 25.75%
Three-month Average 26.70%
Net portfolio vigld
Current Moath 14.35%
Prior Month 15.20%
Two Menth Prior 12.62%
Three-month Average 14.06%
Expense Ratg
Current Month T44%
Prior Month 7.38%
Two Month Prior 7.38%
Three-month Average 7.40%
Portfolio adjusted yield
Current Month 6.91%
Prior Month 7.82%
Two Month Prior 5.24%
£.66%

Three-month Averags

Sigaed on behalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROPE PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Jul-2010

By
Name: Pam Koch
Title: Authorized Signatery
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